infinite CAL

Batch Result: Pass

Potency

Microbial

Sample: LA-035-CHT-X-NAT (Concentrate)

Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA + 8312 Miramar Mall San Diego CA 92121 « 8586232740

Produced: Mar 19, 2025

Certificate of Analysis

Client: Sorse Technology e+ Batch: Pass

Batch No.: ANC1130325
Matrix: Concentrate
Category: Inhalable

Sample ID: ICC-250317-46-001
Collected on: Mar 17, 2025
Received on: Mar 17, 2025
Batch Size:

Sample Size:

Received By: Melissa Jamrus

Cannabinoid Overview

Total THC:

Total CBD:

Total Cannabinoids:

Sum of Cannabinoids:

POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Potency * Mar 19, 2025

Analyte

CBC
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBG
CBGA
CBL
CBN

** Total THC = Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877)

Amt (%)

ND
ND
ND
ND
0.0237
ND
ND
0.144

** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877)
NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instr

temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative }

Amt (mg/g)

ND
ND
ND
ND
0.237
ND
ND
1.44

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.122/0.366
0.0373/0.185
0.0892/0.267
0.0296/0.185
0.0421/0.185
0.0657/0.197
0.0291/0.185
0.0421/0.185

Analyte

CBT
AS-THC
AS-THC
THCA
THCV

Total THC™
Total CBD™

Amt (%)

ND
ND
3.05
ND
ND
3.05
ND

CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

Amt (mg/g)

ND
ND
30.5
ND
ND
30.5
ND

3.05%
0.00 %
3.22%

3.22%

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.0529/0.185
0.0299/0.185
0.0493/0.185
0.0678/0.203
0.0228/0.185

inoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope* *Density tested at a

AllOA les are

pled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: PCR-Microbial (noninhalable)
* Mar 19, 2025

Analyte

Salmonella spp.
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1

o

Amt

ND

Pass/Fail

Pass

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa_/OCvYGX8KYM

Analyte

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli

Amt

ND

Pass/Fail

Pass

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD

Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA

Mar 19, 2025
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https://lims.tagleaf.com/login?affiliate=infinite-cal-ca
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CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

Certificate of Analysis
Produced: Mar 19, 2025

Sample: LA-035-CHT-X-NAT (Concentrate) « Client: Sorse Technology + Batch: Pass

Batch No.: BNC1130325
Matrix: Concentrate
Category: Inhalable

Sample ID: ICC-250317-46-003
Collected on: Mar 17, 2025
Received on: Mar 17, 2025
Batch Size:

Sample Size:

Received By: Melissa Jamrus

Batch Result: Pass Cannabinoid Overview
Potency Tested Total THC:
Microbial Pass Total CBD:

Total Cannabinoids:

Sum of Cannabinoids:

POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Potency * Mar 19, 2025

Analyte Amt (%) Amt (mg/g) LOD/LOQ (mg/qg) Analyte Amt (%) Amt (mg/g)
CBC ND ND 0.122/0.366 CBT ND ND
CBD ND ND 0.0373/0.185 AS-THC ND ND
CBDA ND ND 0.0892/0.268 A°-THC 3.04 30.4
CBDV ND ND 0.0296/0.185 THCA ND ND
CBG ND ND 0.0421/0.185 THCV ND ND
CBGA ND ND 0.0658/0.197 Total THC™ 3.04 30.4
CBL ND ND 0.0291/0.185 Total CBD™* ND ND
CBN 0.154 1.54 0.0421/0.185

** Total THC = Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877)
** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877)

3.04 %
0.00 %
3.19%

3.19%

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.0529/0.185
0.0299/0.185
0.0494/0.185
0.0679/0.204
0.0228/0.185

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instr ion used C: binoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope* *Density tested at a
temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative } idity. All OA ples are pled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: PCR-Microbial (noninhalable)

* Mar 19, 2025
Analyte Amt Pass/Fail Analyte Amt
Salmonella spp. ND Pass Shiga toxin-producing E. coli ND

Pass/Fail

Pass

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA
Mar 19, 2025
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