

# **Certificate of Analysis**

Produced: Mar 19, 2025

Sample: LA-035-CHT-X-NAT (Concentrate) • Client: Sorse Technology • Batch: Pass



Batch No.: ANC1130325 Matrix: Concentrate Category: Inhalable

Sample ID: ICC-250317-46-001 Collected on: Mar 17, 2025 Received on: Mar 17, 2025

Batch Size: Sample Size:

Received By: Melissa Jamrus

Cannabinoid Overview	
Total THC:	3.05 %
Total CBD:	0.00 %
Total Cannabinoids:	3.22 %
Sum of Cannabinoids:	3.22 %

### POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Potency • Mar 19, 2025

Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)
СВС	ND	ND	0.122/0.366	CBT	ND	ND	0.0529/0.185
CBD	ND	ND	0.0373/0.185	Δ <sup>8</sup> -THC	ND	ND	0.0299/0.185
CBDA	ND	ND	0.0892/0.267	Δ <sup>9</sup> -THC	3.05	30.5	0.0493/0.185
CBDV	ND	ND	0.0296/0.185	THCA	ND	ND	0.0678/0.203
CBG	0.0237	0.237	0.0421/0.185	THCV	ND	ND	0.0228/0.185
CBGA	ND	ND	0.0657/0.197	Total THC**	3.05	30.5	
CBL	ND	ND	0.0291/0.185	Total CBD**	ND	ND	
CBN	0.144	1.44	0.0421/0.185				

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total THC = Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877)

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, \*Reported by Dry Mass\*; \*analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope\* \*Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, \*Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative Humidity. All OA samples are sampled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

### MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: PCR-Microbial (noninhalable) • Mar 19, 2025

Analyte	Amt	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Amt	Pass/Fail
Salmonella spp.	ND	Pass	Shiga toxin-producing E. coli	ND	Pass



Page 1 of 1

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA Mar 19, 2025



## **Certificate of Analysis**

Produced: Mar 19, 2025

Sample: LA-035-CHT-X-NAT (Concentrate) • Client: Sorse Technology • Batch: Pass



Batch No.: BNC1130325 Matrix: Concentrate Category: Inhalable

Sample ID: ICC-250317-46-003 Collected on: Mar 17, 2025 Received on: Mar 17, 2025

Batch Size: Sample Size:

Received By: Melissa Jamrus

Cannabinoid Overview	
Total THC:	3.04 %
Total CBD:	0.00 %
Total Cannabinoids:	3.19 %
Sum of Cannabinoids:	3.19 %

### POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Potency • Mar 19, 2025

Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)
СВС	ND	ND	0.122/0.366	СВТ	ND	ND	0.0529/0.185
CBD	ND	ND	0.0373/0.185	Δ <sup>8</sup> -THC	ND	ND	0.0299/0.185
CBDA	ND	ND	0.0892/0.268	Δ <sup>9</sup> -THC	3.04	30.4	0.0494/0.185
CBDV	ND	ND	0.0296/0.185	THCA	ND	ND	0.0679/0.204
CBG	ND	ND	0.0421/0.185	THCV	ND	ND	0.0228/0.185
CBGA	ND	ND	0.0658/0.197	Total THC**	3.04	30.4	
CBL	ND	ND	0.0291/0.185	Total CBD**	ND	ND	
CBN	0.154	1.54	0.0421/0.185				

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total THC = Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + (THCA x 0.877)

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, \*Reported by Dry Mass\*; \*analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope\* \*Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, \*Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative Humidity. All OA samples are sampled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

### MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: MICRO-008, MICRO-PREP-001, MICRO-INST-001: PCR-Microbial (noninhalable) • Mar 19, 2025

Analyte	Amt	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Amt	Pass/Fail
Salmonella spp.	ND	Pass	Shiga toxin-producing E. coli	ND	Pass



Page 1 of 1

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA Mar 19, 2025